Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERI United States Patent and Trademark Off
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): HEIKO BÜHRING	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Execution Date(s): April 8, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Name: AIRBUS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	KREETSLAG 10
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	City:HAMBURG
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 21129
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/041,788 Additional numbers attached	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(\$) ? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled;	6. Total number of applications and 1
Name: Scott E. Charney LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: AIRBUS 3.3-249 CON	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6336	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6336	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6336	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6336	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number12-1095
State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6336	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Scott E. Charney April 27, 2011
State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6336	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Scott E. Charney

.

:

:

•	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.3-249
Whereas, I,Helko Bühring	o
Mühlenhofsweg 157b; 26125 Oldenburg; GERMAN	IY
hereaftar referred to as assignor, have invented certain new a	and useful improvements in
LEAK DETECTOR	
for which an application for a United States Letters F	atent was filed on
Application Number	·
for which an application for a United States Letters Pa	lient was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed o	n October 11, 2006 , as
<u>`PCT/EP2006/009822</u> , designating the United And	States,
Whereas, <u>Airbus Deutschland GmbH</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2 corporation of <u>Germany</u> herein referred to as "assignee" who <u>Kreetslag 10</u> ; 21129 Hemburg; <u>GERMANY</u>	ose mailing address is
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, litle and interest in the	a sama'
••••••	
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the	ites of America and all other ocurilities in and to se original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reject a United States of America and all other countries if
Invention and the aforesald utility patent applications and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or the benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heira further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divis Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proc may become involved, to sigh all lawful papers, make all righ o aid assignee, its successore, easigns and nominees to do bountries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bor and 1 do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this o application when known.	a United States of America and all other countries, if if patents for said invention claiming priority or bane saty, and including the right to daim such priority hereby authorized and requested to issue all paten herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and and assigne do hereby agree and coverant witho lonal, continuation, reissue and other applications f ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communica indersigned respecting said improvementa, whenev eedings in which any of said applications or paten itful caths, and to do generally everything nacessa obtain patent protection for said improvements in a me and paid by said assignee. Seed the filing date and application number of said
Invention and the aforecald utility patent applications and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforecald utility application pursuant to any law or the benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heira further remunération, to execute and deliver all original, divis Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proc may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all righ o aid assignee, its successors, easigns and nominees to o countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bor and 1 do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this of	Ites of America and all other countries in and to see original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reises a United States of America and all other countries, if a patents for said invention claiming priority or bene- saty, and including the right to ofaim such priority hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; at and assigne do hereby agree and covenant withor lonal, continuation, reissue and other applications f series to said assignee or its assigns, to communide indersigned respecting said improvementa, wheneve eedings in which any of said applications or paten intitul caths, and to do generally everything nacessa obtain patent protection for said improvements in a ma and paid by said assignee. dead the filling date and application number of said application number of said
Invention and the aforesald utility patent applications and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or the benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heira under remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divis Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proc may become involved, to sign all lewful papers, make all rig o ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to o countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bor and 1 do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this o application when known.	Ites of America and all other countries in and to se original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reises a United States of America and all other countries, if a patents for said invention claiming priority or bene- saty, and including the right to glaim such priority hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; at and assigned do hereby agree and covenant withor ional, continuation, reissue and other applications f preof to said assignee or its assigns, to communica undersigned respecting said improvements, whenev eedings in which any of said applications or paten iffui caths, and to do generally everything nacessa obtain, patent protection for said improvements in a ma and paid by said assignee.
Invention and the aforesald utility patent applications and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or the benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heira further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divis Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proc may become involved, to sigh all lawful papers, make all righ o aid assignee, its successore, easigns and nominees to do bountries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bor and 1 do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this o application when known.	Ites of America and all other countries in and to as original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reise a United States of America and all other countries, if a patents for said invention claiming priority or bane saity, and including the right to ofaim such priority hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent hereof to said assignee of the entire interest therein; a and assigned to hereby agree and covenant withor lonal, continuation, reissue and other applications is preof to said assignee or its assigns, to communical undersigned respecting said improvementa, wheneve eedings in which any of said applications or patent inful caths, and to do generally everything nacessa obtain patent protection for said improvements in ma and paid by said assignee. dead the filling date and application number of as
Invention and the aforesald utility patent applications and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or trebenetit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heira under ramuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divis callers Patent on said improvements and my legal representatives, heira under ramuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divis callers Patent on said improvements and all assignments the o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the urequested, to testify in any interferences or diher legal procomal become involved, to sign all lewful papers, make all rigit o ald assignee, its successore, easigns and noninees to do countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bore.	Ites of America and all other countries in and to as original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reise a United States of America and all other countries, if a patents for said invention claiming priority or bane saity, and including the right to ofaim such priority hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent hereof to said assignee of the entire interest therein; a and assigned to hereby agree and covenant withor lonal, continuation, reissue and other applications is preof to said assignee or its assigns, to communical undersigned respecting said improvementa, wheneve eedings in which any of said applications or patent inful caths, and to do generally everything nacessa obtain patent protection for said improvements in ma and paid by said assignee. dead the filling date and application number of as
Invention and the aforesald utility patent applications and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or the benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heira under remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divis Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proc may become involved, to sign all lewful papers, make all rig o ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to o countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bor and 1 do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this o application when known.	Ites of America and all other countries in and to as original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reise a United States of America and all other countries, if a patents for said invention claiming priority or bane saity, and including the right to ofaim such priority hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent hereof to said assignee of the entire interest therein; a and assigned to hereby agree and covenant withor lonal, continuation, reissue and other applications is preof to said assignee or its assigns, to communical undersigned respecting said improvementa, wheneve eedings in which any of said applications or patent inful caths, and to do generally everything nacessa obtain patent protection for said improvements in ma and paid by said assignee. dead the filling date and application number of as
Invention and the aforesald utility patent applications and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or tre- benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heira under remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divis callers Patent on said improvements and all assignments the o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u requested, to testify in any interferences or diher legal proc may become involved, to sign all lewful papers, make all righ o ald assignee, its successore, essigns and nominees to do bountries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bor And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this of application when known.	Ites of America and all other countries in and to as original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reise a United States of America and all other countries, if a patents for said invention claiming priority or bane saity, and including the right to ofaim such priority hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent hereof to said assignee of the entire interest therein; a and assigned to hereby agree and covenant withor lonal, continuation, reissue and other applications is preof to said assignee or its assigns, to communical undersigned respecting said improvementa, wheneve eedings in which any of said applications or patent inful caths, and to do generally everything nacessa obtain patent protection for said improvements in ma and paid by said assignee. dead the filling date and application number of as
Invention and the aforesald utility patent applications and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or tre- benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heira under remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divis callers Patent on said improvements and all assignments the o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u requested, to testify in any interferences or diher legal proc may become involved, to sign all lewful papers, make all righ o ald assignee, its successore, essigns and nominees to do bountries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bor And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this of application when known.	Ites of America and all other countries in and to as original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reise a United States of America and all other countries, if a patents for said invention claiming priority or bane saity, and including the right to ofaim such priority hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent hereof to said assignee of the entire interest therein; a and assigned to hereby agree and covenant withor lonal, continuation, reissue and other applications is preof to said assignee or its assigns, to communical undersigned respecting said improvementa, wheneve eedings in which any of said applications or patent inful caths, and to do generally everything nacessa obtain patent protection for said improvements in ma and paid by said assignee. dead the filling date and application number of as

PATENT REEL: 026199 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 04/27/2011